

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Transportation and Mobility Committee

Wednesday, November 20, 2024

10:00 AM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

The meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.

991-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 514.04 of the Codified

Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as enacted by Ordinance No. 243-11, passed May 9, 2011, and Sections 514.01, 514.02, and 514.07, enacted by Ordinance No. 884-10, passed August 18, 2010, relating to temporary occupancy permits for streetscape amenities in the public

right-of-way and fees for bicycle rack permits.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack

Indexes: CODIFIED ORDINANCES; PERMITS; PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

Attachments: 991-2024-streetscape amenities and bicycle rack permit fees

991-2024 Executive Summary

1050-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

exercise the second option to renew Contract No. PS2022-0252 with Korn Ferry (US) to provide professional aviation recruitment services for the

Department of Port Control.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

<u>Attachments:</u> 1050-2024-Exer option to renew K w Korn

1050-2024 Executive Summary

1052-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

enter into a Lease Agreement with Prospect International Airport Services

Corporation for the lease of space located in the passenger terminal building at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport to support their

wheelchair operations and other ancillary services for Delta Air Lines and other airlines, for a period of two years, with three one-year options to

renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT; LEASE AGREEMENT; PORT

CONTROL DEPARTMENT

<u>Attachments:</u> 1052-2024-Lease Ag w Prospect International Airport Services for wheelchair au

1052-2024 Executive Summary

4N EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

employ one or more consultants or one or more firms of consultants to provide professional services for various employment-related services, for the Department of Port Control for a one-year period, with three one-year

options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

<u>Attachments:</u> 1053-2024-Prof Serv for employment related services, PC (3)

1053-2024 Executive Summary

1056-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Mayor and the

Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to sell certain City-owned properties no longer needed for the City's public use located on Brookpark and Old Grayton Roads near the NASA Glenn Research Center to NASA

Park, LLC for purposes of developing hotels and restaurants.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: NASA; PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT; PURCHASES AND SUPPLIES DIVISION

Attachments: 1056-2024-Sell property to NASA on Brookpark, PC

1056-2024 Executive Summary

1077-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

enter into an amendment to the Lease By Way of Concession No. 67743

with BAA USA, Inc. dba Fraport Cleveland, LLC for the lease, management, design, and construction of retail merchandise, food, beverage, and service concessions for the Department of Port Control facilities to extend the termination date of the agreement for a period of

one year.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS; LEASE BY WAY OF CONCESSION; PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1077-2024-Amend LBWOC 67743 w Fraport PC

1077-2024 Executive Summary - Fraport 2nd Extension

1171-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of fencing, gates, and guardrails, and labor and materials for the repair and maintenance of gates, fencing, guardrails, and other related items, including installation if necessary, for the various divisions of the Department of Port Control, for a period of two years, with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Attachments: 1171-2024-Reg K fencing, gates, and guardrails - PC

1171-2024 Executive Summary- Fencing, gates, guardrails

1172-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

enter into various written standard and requirement contracts for the purchase, lease, or lease with option to purchase, of various on-road vehicles, apparatus, and off-road equipment, cabs, bodies, and

accessories, equipment, and other aftermarket items necessary to equip the vehicles authorized for their intended purposes, including vehicle rehabilitation, training, and inspections, as needed, for the Department of Port Control, for a period of one year, with a one-year option to renew,

exercisable by the Director of Port Control.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: CONTRACTS; LEASE-PURCHASE AGREEMENTS; VEHICLES; PORT CONTROL

DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1172-2024-Std and Req K vehicles, PC

1172-2024 Executive Summary - Vehicle & Equipment purchases

1202-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

employ one or more professional consultants to conduct an economic

impact study of Cleveland Hopkins International Airport.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT; PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT;

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

<u>Attachments:</u> 1202-2024-Prof Serv to conduct economic impact study of CHIA

1202-2024 Executive Summary - Economic Impact Study

Item-949 Transportation and Mobility Committee Meeting Notice for November 20,

2024

Attachments: Trans & Mobility Committee Meeting Notice for 11-20-2024

(END)